Trade and other payables  11,432  -  -  -  -  11,432  11,432

Trust funds and deposits  483  483  1,732  -  -  2,698  2,698

Interest-bearing loans  2,244  5,732  4,105  14,465  145  26,691  23,982

Total financial liabilities  14,159  6,215  5,837  14,465  145  40,821  38,112

Melton City Council  Annual Report 2013/2014122

Audited Statements  Melton City Council Financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2014

Note 37 Financial instruments (continued)

 (f) Sensitivity disclosure analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s
knowledge and experience of the financial markets, the Council believes the following movements are
reasonably possible over the next 12 months (Base rates are sourced from Reserve Bank of Australia):

- A parallel shift of +1% and -2% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 3.60%.

The table below discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial
instruments held by the Council at year-end, if the above movements were to occur.

Interest rate risk

Market risk exposure Carrying
amount
subject

to interest

-2% 1%

-200
basis
points 100

basis
points

Profit Equity Profit Equity

2014 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  38,240  (765)  (765)  382  382

Interest rate risk

Market risk exposure Carrying
amount
subject

to interest

-2% 1%

-200
basis
points 100

basis
points

Profit Equity Profit Equity

2013 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  29,484  (590)  (590)  295  295

Note 38 Related party transactions

 (a) Names of persons holding the position of a responsible person
at the Melton City Council during the reporting period are:

Councillors

21 October 2001 - Current Sophie Ramsey

1 December 2004 - Current Renata Cugliari

10 December 2008 - Current Broden Borg

10 December 2008 - Current Kathy Majdlik (Mayor 1 November 2012 - 27 October 2013)

10 December 2008 - Current Bob Turner (Mayor 28 October 2013 - Current)

1 November 2012 - Current Lara Carli

1 November 2012 - Current Nola Dunn

Chief Executive Officer

November 2010 - Current Kelvin Tori

Melton City Council  Annual Report 2013/2014 123